

49312.3.5

TIP NO HS-2006D

0.190 MILES

FED AID NO 1924(007)

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE & SIGNAGE

SR 1924 (BARKER TEN MILE RD) AT SR 1935 (HOWELL RD) & SR 1005 (TOLARVILLE RD) AT SR 1935 (HOWELL RD)

RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC LAKE WACCAMAW, NC	THE TARA GROUP OF LUMBERTON INC LUMBERTON, NC	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. SNOW HILL, NC
--	---	--

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			24,000.00		31,000.00		33,300.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			20,000.00		14,000.00		25,000.00
0003	0008000000-E	200	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	2,500.00	2,500.00	1.00	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum			171,500.00		244,000.00		200,000.00
0005	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	50	CY	30.00	1,500.00	16.00	800.00	50.00	2,500.00
0006	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	1,740	SY	5.00	8,700.00	6.40	11,136.00	17.00	29,580.00
0007	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	10	TON	55.00	550.00	95.00	950.00	50.00	500.00
0008	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	30	SY	5.00	150.00	10.00	300.00	10.00	300.00
0009	0354000000-E	310	**** RC PIPE CULV ***** (18", V)	60	LF	100.00	6,000.00	130.00	7,800.00	85.00	5,100.00
0010	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	8	LF	65.00	520.00	129.00	1,032.00	95.00	760.00
0011	0996000000-N	350	PIPE CLEAN OUT	6	EA	250.00	1,500.00	2,200.00	13,200.00	500.00	3,000.00
0012	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	300	TON	55.00	16,500.00	94.00	28,200.00	40.00	12,000.00
0013	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	165	SY	50.00	8,250.00	10.00	1,650.00	60.00	9,900.00
0014	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	200	TON	185.00	37,000.00	167.70	33,540.00	205.00	41,000.00
0015	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	40	TON	368.00	14,720.00	167.70	6,708.00	250.00	10,000.00
0016	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	160	TON	185.00	29,600.00	173.60	27,776.00	205.00	32,800.00
0017	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	25	TON	697.76	17,444.00	611.15	15,278.75	900.00	22,500.00
0018	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	0.399	CY	2,500.00	997.50	3,980.00	1,588.02	2,000.00	798.00
0019	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	20	TON	85.00	1,700.00	85.00	1,700.00	100.00	2,000.00
0020	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	40	SY	5.00	200.00	24.00	960.00	10.00	400.00
0021	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN (E)	328.75	SF	15.00	4,931.25	18.00	5,917.50	21.00	6,903.75
0022	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	615	LF	8.00	4,920.00	10.00	6,150.00	8.50	5,227.50
0023	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	75	EA	140.00	10,500.00	150.00	11,250.00	175.00	13,125.00
0024	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	18	EA	17.50	315.00	10.00	180.00	20.00	360.00
0025	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	60	DAY	55.00	3,300.00	40.00	2,400.00	65.00	3,900.00
0026	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			18,000.00		58,000.00		70,000.00
0027	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	2,366	LF	3.00	7,098.00	2.50	5,915.00	5.80	13,722.80
0028	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	84	LF	24.00	2,016.00	20.00	1,680.00	11.20	940.80
0029	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	2,300	LF	0.72	1,656.00	0.60	1,380.00	4.85	11,155.00
0030	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	80	LF	6.00	480.00	5.00	400.00	4.75	380.00
0031	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	500	LF	3.00	1,500.00	2.50	1,250.00	1.50	750.00
0032	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	15	EA	24.00	360.00	20.00	300.00	15.00	225.00
0033	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	265	LF	45.00	11,925.00	110.00	29,150.00	185.00	49,025.00
0034	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	650	LB	8.00	5,200.00	20.00	13,000.00	25.00	16,250.00
0036	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,000	LF	3.50	7,000.00	3.85	7,700.00	3.50	7,000.00
0037	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	50	TON	85.00	4,250.00	54.00	2,700.00	100.00	5,000.00
0038	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	70	TON	55.00	3,850.00	1.00	70.00	60.00	4,200.00
0039	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2	ACR	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
0040	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200	LB	6.00	1,200.00	8.00	1,600.00	15.00	3,000.00

49312.3.5

TIP NO HS-2006D

0.190 MILES

FED AID NO 1924(007)

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE & SIGNAGE

SR 1924 (BARKER TEN MILE RD) AT SR 1935 (HOWELL RD) & SR 1005 (TOLARVILLE RD) AT SR 1935 (HOWELL RD)

				RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC LAKE WACCAMAW, NC		THE TARA GROUP OF LUMBERTON INC LUMBERTON, NC		LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. SNOW HILL, NC			
0041	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1	TON	2,700.00	2,700.00	1,625.00	1,625.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
0042	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	50	LF	3.50	175.00	4.00	200.00	2.00	100.00
0043	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	20	CY	25.00	500.00	1.00	20.00	30.00	600.00
0044	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	60	SY	5.00	300.00	4.00	240.00	8.00	480.00
0045	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	200	LF	5.00	1,000.00	6.00	1,200.00	20.00	4,000.00
0046	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	200	LF	10.00	2,000.00	18.00	3,600.00	15.00	3,000.00
0047	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	20	LB	5.00	100.00	16.00	320.00	25.00	500.00
0048	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1.3	ACR	3,000.00	3,900.00	3,400.00	4,420.00	5,500.00	7,150.00
0049	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	1.3	ACR	1,400.00	1,820.00	1,500.00	1,950.00	250.00	325.00
0050	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	6.00	300.00	16.50	825.00	20.00	1,000.00
0051	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1,800.00	450.00	1,625.00	406.25	2,600.00	650.00
0052	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	6.00	300.00	8.00	400.00	15.00	750.00
0053	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	1,800.00	450.00	1,625.00	406.25	2,000.00	500.00
0054	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	2	MHR	185.00	370.00	100.00	200.00	95.00	190.00
0055	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	10	EA	300.00	3,000.00	1.00	10.00	75.00	750.00
0056	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) SOLAR POWERED FLASHER	4	EA	2,875.00	11,500.00	4,100.00	16,400.00	6,000.00	24,000.00
0057	5546000000-E	1515	8" VALVE	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
0058	5801000000-E	1530	ABANDON 8" UTILITY PIPE	52	LF	30.00	1,560.00	35.00	1,820.00	25.00	1,300.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		487,657.75		TOTAL	632,504.77	TOTAL	699,897.85
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		487,657.75		SUB-TOTAL	632,504.77	SUB-TOTAL	699,897.85

49312.3.5

TIP NO HS-2006D

0.190 MILES

FED AID NO 1924(007)

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE & SIGNAGE

SR 1924 (BARKER TEN MILE RD) AT SR 1935 (HOWELL RD) & SR 1005 (TOLARVILLE RD) AT SR 1935 (HOWELL RD)

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO  
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			40,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			18,000.00
0003	0008000000-E	200	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	1.00	1.00
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum			334,500.00
0005	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	50	CY	140.00	7,000.00
0006	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	1,740	SY	13.00	22,620.00
0007	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	10	TON	220.00	2,200.00
0008	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	30	SY	44.00	1,320.00
0009	0354000000-E	310	**** RC PIPE CULV ***** (18", V)	60	LF	165.00	9,900.00
0010	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	8	LF	240.00	1,920.00
0011	0996000000-N	350	PIPE CLEAN OUT	6	EA	1,350.00	8,100.00
0012	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	300	TON	108.00	32,400.00
0013	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	165	SY	40.00	6,600.00
0014	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	200	TON	190.00	38,000.00
0015	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	40	TON	280.00	11,200.00
0016	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	160	TON	216.00	34,560.00
0017	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	25	TON	611.00	15,275.00
0018	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	0.399	CY	9,900.00	3,950.10
0019	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	20	TON	135.00	2,700.00
0020	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	40	SY	10.00	400.00
0021	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN (E)	328.75	SF	13.00	4,273.75
0022	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	615	LF	7.00	4,305.00
0023	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	75	EA	125.00	9,375.00
0024	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	18	EA	15.00	270.00
0025	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	60	DAY	45.50	2,730.00
0026	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			15,000.00
0027	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	2,366	LF	2.50	5,915.00
0028	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	84	LF	20.00	1,680.00
0029	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	2,300	LF	0.60	1,380.00
0030	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	80	LF	5.00	400.00
0031	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	500	LF	2.50	1,250.00
0032	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	15	EA	20.00	300.00
0033	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	265	LF	283.20	75,048.00
0034	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	650	LB	18.00	11,700.00
0036	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,000	LF	4.50	9,000.00
0037	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	50	TON	135.00	6,750.00
0038	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	70	TON	115.00	8,050.00
0039	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2	ACR	2,250.00	4,500.00
0040	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200	LB	1.00	200.00
0041	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1	TON	750.00	750.00

49312.3.5

TIP NO HS-2006D

0.190 MILES

FED AID NO 1924(007)

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE & SIGNAGE

SR 1924 (BARKER TEN MILE RD) AT SR 1935 (HOWELL RD) & SR 1005 (TOLARVILLE RD) AT SR 1935 (HOWELL RD)


BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO  
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

0042	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	50	LF	4.50	225.00
0043	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	20	CY	80.00	1,600.00
0044	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	60	SY	2.35	141.00
0045	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	200	LF	3.50	700.00
0046	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	200	LF	15.00	3,000.00
0047	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	20	LB	9.00	180.00
0048	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1.3	ACR	4,000.00	5,200.00
0049	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	1.3	ACR	500.00	650.00
0050	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	1.00	50.00
0051	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	750.00	187.50
0052	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	1.00	50.00
0053	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	750.00	187.50
0054	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	2	MHR	100.00	200.00
0055	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	10	EA	50.00	500.00
0056	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) SOLAR POWERED FLASHER	4	EA	4,250.00	17,000.00
0057	5546000000-E	1515	8" VALVE	1	EA	5,381.40	5,381.40
0058	5801000000-E	1530	ABANDON 8" UTILITY PIPE	52	LF	263.60	13,707.20
			CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	802,482.45
			ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	802,482.45

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC	1	487,657.75
THE TARA GROUP OF LUMBERTON INC	2	632,504.77
LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	3	699,897.85
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	4	802,482.45

DocuSigned by:  
  
 B42B449E08FF469...